173
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Pneumatic accessories and general
instructions shown on page 174).
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = CuBe
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
K  S  –  3  5  0   M - 6 - B
3   5   0P   S   K 2      0   4 1   3   0 R M-60   6 0   2
Receptacle for PSK-350 ... M-6:
Test probe:
K  L  –  3  0  0   Clip-connection with solder terminal for KS-350:
Functionality:
The pneumatic switching probe
PSK 350 is designed as an “opener”.
There is an electric contact between
the pneumatic probe and the terminal
of the receptacle in the home position.
After 6 mm (.236) stroke this connec-
tion is interrupted.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0,72
0,48 0,35
Max.
StrokeStroke
Operating
Stroke [mm]
(inch)
Disp. Range (±20%)
Contact Force
F[N] (Ounces)
(2.6)
(1.7)
(1.3)
1,0 (3.6)
0,5 (1.8)
0,6 (2.2)
(.079) (.157) (.236) (.315) (.394)
ø3,2
38,2
9,7 11
ø3 ø3,2
0,2
KS-350 M - 6 B-
� 2,2
x 2,6
Ø2
5,2
PSK-350 ... M - 6
Ø0,45
6,6 29,6
(.205)
(1.165)
(.087)
(.102)(.126)
MF 2,5
x0,35
(.098)